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ENGLISH: Thank you for using N2W, V4.1 Wireless Head-
phones. In order to let you easily experience products, we attach 
a detailed product introduction. Before your use of the head-
phone please read the instructions carefully. 

Package Contents:
Wireless Headphone*1
Micro USB charging cable*1
Dual 3.5mm audio cable *1
User Guide*1
Warranty card*1

Buttons Instructions (see page 3):
(Note:The headphone can be used as wired headphone, if con-
necting with dual 3.5mm audio cable. And the buttons are with-
out any function in wired mode. Moreover, if play music or voice 
chat in Wireless mode, Pls stop the music playing in wired mode 
on you device, or there will be double voices. )

1. PREV/VOL+ : 
Wireless mode: Short Press for PREV; Long Press for VOL+
2. Next/VOL- :
Wireless mode: Short Press for NEXT; Long Press for VOL-
3.Power switch  : 
Long press to power ON/OFF
Short press to PLAY/PAUSE
Short Press to Answer/Hang out incoming calls
Long press to reject incoming calls
Press twice to redial the last number
4. LED indicator
5. Micro USB jack
6. MIC

LED Indicator:
Wireless mode: The orange and white LED indicator flash alter-
nately, when the headphone connected to Wireless devices suc-
cessfully. The LED indicator will flash slowly.
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LED Indicator:
Wireless mode: The orange and white LED indicator flash alter-
nately, when the headphone connected to Wireless devices suc-
cessfully. The LED indicator will flash slowly.

Charging: Orange LED indicator for charging status. LED indicator 
turns white upon charging finished.
Turning off: Orange LED lights up for a while.

Enter the Wireless:
Long press power switch to turn it on, white LED indicator lights 
up for a while then off for 5 seconds, it ,automatically enter the 
pairing  with the orange and white LED indicator flash alternately.
Or long press the power switch to enter the pairing status of 
the Wireless mode till the orange and white LED indicator flash 
alternately.

Wireless connection :
1, Press the power switch to turn on the headphone, and then 
enter the pairing status of the Bluetooth mode.
2, When the orange and white LED indicator flash alternately, turn 
on the Wireless function of the Wireless devices (mobile phones, 
computers, etc.), search for Wireless devices, “Muvit N2W”.
3, Click manually then device automatically connect. When the 
Wireless connected successfully, the LED indicator will be off with 
a voice prompt. (The password is “0000”. Generally, the password 
is not needed).

Charging method:
Connect the provided micro USB charging cable to a computer 
or USB charger. Orange LED indication for charging status. LED 
indicator turn white upon charging finished.

Low battery :
If the power is low, the speaker will automatically turn off. Please 
charge in time; If you haven’t used it for long time, Please charge 
at least once a month, which can protect the battery .
Warm tips: In order to extend the speaker service life, it is not 
recommended to adjust the speakers to the maximum level for 
a long time.

Wired mode: Dual 3.5mm Audio Cable Connecting To Audio Jack 
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(Without microphone function)
1. Plug and play: Connecting the headphone to music players with 
the provided dual 3.5mm audio cable, the headphone can be 
used as wired headphone without starting.
2. Actually, the buttons are invalid in Wired mode.

Technical specification:
Wireless Version: V4.1
Wireless working range: 10M (without obstacles )
Charging means: micro USB
Speaker: Φ40*19*32Ω
Speaker sensitivity: 112±3dB at 1KHz;1mW
Speaker frequency: 20-20KHz
Rated power: 8mW-12mW
Input voltage: DC 5V 
Battery: Rechargeable 3.7V 300mAH Li-polymer battery
Play time: Up to 11H
Talk time: Up to 10H
Charging time: About 2H
Standby time: Up to 200H
Voice chat: supported
Voice prompt: supported

Guarantee facility: 
All  products benefit from our vendor warranty. 
All  products are subject to vendor warranty for a period 
of 24 months following its date of purchase in the store or online, 
and can be exchanged or refunded through the retailer /etailer 
which sold it to you. You will need to provide a proof of purchase 
(dated invoice/ticket).
muvit Vendor warranty explicitly does not cover the following 
situations :
1. Dysfunction, defect , damages or injury arising from external 
cause(s) to the charger itself, and/or not by a lack or compliance 
with certification standards.
2. Products damaged due to an inappropriate use (ex: contact 
or proximity with unfit temperature, humidity, magnetic sources, 
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flames, chemical substances, attempts to temper with chargers,…)
3. Disassembled, reassembled, and/or modified products  in non 
authorized conditions.
For more informations about  warranty service, please con-
tact your  retailer or send an e-mail to sav@ascendeo.com

Disposal of Old Electrical & Electronic Equipment
This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates 
that this product shall be not treated as household waste.

Conformity   declaration

Importer:
ascendeo France
53 rue de Verdun - Bât. Mercury
93120 La Courneuve
Declare that the product describe below: :
•BT HEADSET
•Marcá: O-muvit
•Ref.: MUHPH0098_MUHPH0099
•Model: F9
satisfied all the following Union Harmonization  regulation:
RED Directive (2014/53/EU)
ROHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
And conform with the following harmonized standard:
EN 300328 V2.0.2 (2016-03)
ESTI EN 301489-1 V2.1.0 (2016-04)
ESTI EN 301489-17 V3.1.0 (2016-04)
EN 62479 :2010
EN 60950-1 :2006+A11 :2009+A1 :2010+A12 :2011+A2 :2013

La Courneuve the 1/2017
Sébastien MESNIL, Deputy Director General. 	  
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FRANÇAIS: Nous vous remercions d’utiliser le Casque N2W sans fil 
V4.1 . Afin de vous permettre de découvrir facilement les produits, nous 
vous fournissons ci-joint une présentation détaillée du produit. Avant 
d’utiliser le casque, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions. 

Contenu du pack :
Casque sans fil  * 1
Câble de recharge micro-USB *1
Câble audio mixte 3, 5 mm *1
Guide de l’utilisateur * 1
Carte de garantie * 1

Boutons de commande (voir page 3) :
(Remarque : le casque peut être utilisé comme casque filaire, s’il 
est connecté à un câble audio mixte de 3, 5 mm. Et les boutons 
ne peuvent activer aucune fonction en mode filaire. En outre, si 
vous écoutez de la musique ou que vous communiquez par chat 
vocal en mode sans fil, veuillez arrêter la musique en mode filaire 
sur votre appareil ou vous entendrez deux flux sonores. )

1. PRÉC / VOL+ :
Mode sans fil : pression courte pour PRÉC ; pression longue pour VOL+ ;
2. Suivant / VOL- 
Mode sans fil : pression courte pour SUIVANT ; pression longue pour VOL-
3. Interrupteur d’ alimentation  : pression longue pour ACTIVÉ / DÉSACTIVÉ.
Pression courte pour LECTURE / PAUSE
Pression courte pour répondre aux appels entrants / raccrocher ;
Pression longue pour rejeter les appels entrants; 
Appuyez deux fois pour recomposer le dernier numéro.
4. Voyant LED
5. Prise Micro USB
6. MIC

Indicateur LED :
Mode sans fil  : le voyant LED clignote alternativement en orange 
et blanc, lorsque le casque est correctement connecté à des ap-
pareils sans fil . Le voyant LED clignote lentement.
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Rechargement : le voyant LED est orange pour indiquer le niveau 
de rechargement. Le voyant LED devient blanc lorsque le re-
chargement est terminé.
Mise hors tension:  le voyant LED orange reste allumé pendant 
quelques instants.

Passer en mode sans fil  :
Appuyez longuement sur l’interrupteur d’alimentation pour l’activer, 
le voyant LED blanc s’allume quelques instants, puis s’éteint pendant 5 
secondes, le couplage est automatiquement indiqué grâce au voyant 
LED qui clignote alternativement en orange et blanc.
Ou appuyez longuement sur l’interrupteur d’alimentation afin d’en-
trer dans le statut de couplage du mode sans fil  jusqu’à ce que le 
voyant  LED clignote alternativement en orange et blanc.

Connexion sans fil  :
1, Appuyez sur l’interrupteur d’alimentation pour activer le casque, 
puis entrez le statut de couplage du mode sans fil .
2, Lorsque le voyant LED clignote alternativement en orange et blanc, 
activez la fonction sans fil  des appareils sans fil  (téléphones mobiles, 
ordinateurs, etc.), recherchez les appareils sans fil  « Muvit N2W ».
3, Cliquez manuellement et alors l’appareil se connectera automa-
tiquement. Lorsque le sans fil est correctement connecté, le voyant 
LED s’éteindra en émettant un message vocal. (Le mot de passe est « 
0000 ». En général, le mot de passe n’est pas nécessaire).

Mode de rechargement
Branchez le câble de recharge micro USB fourni à un ordinateur ou 
un chargeur USB. La LED Orange indique le niveau de rechargement. 
Le voyant LED devient blanc lorsque le rechargement est terminé.

Batterie faible
Si la puissance est faible, le haut-parleur s’éteint automatiquement. 
Veuillez effectuer le rechargement à temps ; si vous n’avez pas utilisé 
l’appareil pendant longtemps, veuillez effectuer le rechargement au 
moins une fois par mois, ce qui peut protéger la batterie.
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Conseils importants : afin de prolonger la durée de vie du haut-par-
leur, il est déconseillé de régler les haut-parleurs au niveau maximum 
pendant une longue période.

Mode filaire : connexion du câble audio mixte de 3,5 mm à la prise 
audio (sans fonction de microphone)
1. Prêt à l’emploi : connexion du casque aux lecteurs de musique à 
l’aide du câble audio mixte de 3, 5 mm fourni, le casque peut être 
utilisé comme casque filaire sans démarrage.
2. En fait, les boutons ne sont pas valides en mode filaire.

Caractéristiques techniques
Spécifications :
Version sans fil  : V4.1
Plage de fonctionnement sans fil : 10 M (sans obstacles)
Moyens de rechargement : micro USB
Haut-parleur : 40 * 19 * 32Ω
Sensibilité du haut-parleur : 112 ± 3 dB à 1 KHz ; 1 mW
Fréquence du haut-parleur : 20-20 KHz
Puissance nominale : 8 mW-12 mW
Tension d’entrée :  5V 
Batterie : batterie rechargeable 3, 7 V 300 mAh Li-polymère
Temps de lecture : jusqu’à 11 H
Temps de conversation : jusqu’à 10 H
Temps de rechargement : environ 2 H
Autonomie en veille : jusqu’à 200 H
Chat vocal : pris en charge
Message vocal : pris en charge

Service de Garantie
Tous les produits  bénéficient d’un service après-vente dans 
le cadre de la garantie légale offerte au consommateur. Un produit 
défectueux peut être échangé ou remboursé par l’intermédiaire d’un 
distributeur local pendant les 24 mois suivant l’achat, en présentant 
une preuve d’achat (facture datée).
La garantie est exclue dans les situations suivantes : 
1. Dysfonctionnement, défaut ou dommage hors vice ou défaut de conformité
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2. Le(s) produit(s) est/sont endommagés suite à un usage inapproprié. 
3. Le(s) produit(s) est/sont démonté(s), reconstruit(s) et/ou modi-
fié(s) dans des conditions non autorisées. 
Pour plus d’informations sur le service de garantie  contactez 
votre distributeur  ou envoyez un mail à sav@ascendeo.com

La destruction des appareils électriques et électroniques
Le symbole sur le produit ou sur son emballage indique que ce 
produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager.

Déclaration   de conformité

L’importateur:
ascendeo France
53 rue de Verdun - Bât. Mercury
93120 La Courneuve
Déclare que le produit désigné ci-dessous :
•BT HEADSET
•Marque: O-muvit
•Ref.: MUHPH0098_MUHPH0099
•Model: F9
Satisfait à l’ensemble des dispositions pertinentes des directives 
européennes suivantes :
RED Directive (2014/53/EU)
ROHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
Est conforme aux dispositions des normes harmonisées 
suivantes :
EN 300328 V2.0.2 (2016-03)
ESTI EN 301489-1 V2.1.0 (2016-04)
ESTI EN 301489-17 V3.1.0 (2016-04)
EN 62479 :2010
EN 60950-1 :2006+A11 :2009+A1 :2010+A12 :2011+A2 :2013

La Courneuve, le 1/2017
Sébastien MESNIL, Directeur général adjoint
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ESPAÑOL: Gracias por utilizar los Auriculares N2W, Inalámbrico 
V4.1. Con el fin de que pueda experimentar fácilmente los productos, 
adjuntamos una presentación detallada del producto. Antes de utilizar 
los auriculares lea atentamente las instrucciones.  

Contenido del Paquete:
Auricular Inalámbrico*1
Cable de carga micro USB*1
Cable de audio de 3,5 mm *1
Manual de Usuario*1
Tarjeta de garantía*1

Instrucciones de Botones (ver página 3 ):
(Nota: Los auriculares se pueden utilizar con cable, si se conecta 
con un cable de 3,5 mm de audio dual. Y los botones no disponen 
de función alguna en la modalidad con cable. Por otra parte, si 
reproduce música o utiliza el chat de voz en modo Inalámbrico, 
detenga por favor la reproducción de música en la modalidad con 
cable en su dispositivo, o habrá duplicidad de voces.)

1. PREV/VOL+:
Modo Inalámbrico: Pulsación corta para PREV; pulsación prolongada para VOL+;
2. Siguiente/VOL- 
Modo Inalámbrico: Pulsación Corta para SIGUIENTE; Pulsación Prolongada para VOL-
3. Interruptor de encendido  : Pulsación prolongada para ENCENDER/APAGAR.
Pulsación corta para REPRODUCCIÓN/PAUSA
Pulsación corta para Contestar/Colgar llamadas entrantes;
Pulsación prolongada para rechazar llamadas entrantes; 
Presione dos veces para volver a marcar el último número.
4. Indicador LED
5. Conector Micro USB
6. MIC

Indicador LED:
Modo Inalámbrico: El indicador LED parpadea en naranja y blanco 
alternativamente, cuando el auricular se conecta correctamente con 
dispositivos Inalámbrico.  El indicador LED parpadeará lentamente.
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Cargando: Indicador LED naranja para estado de carga. El indicador 
LED se vuelve blanco al completar la carga.
Apagado: El LED naranja se ilumina durante un tiempo.

Acceda al Inalámbrico:
Pulsación prolongada para encenderlo, el indicador LED blanco se 
ilumina durante unos instantes y a continuación se apaga durante 5 
segundos, se entra automáticamente en vinculación con el indicador 
LED que parpadea alternativamente en naranja y blanco.
O pulsación prolongada del interruptor de encendido para acceder al 
estado de vinculación del modo Bluetooth hasta que el indicador LED 
parpadee alternativamente en naranja y blanco. 

Conexión Inalámbrico :
1, Presione el interruptor de encendido para encender el auricular, y 
entre a continuación en el estado de vinculación del modo Inalámbrico.
2, Cuando el indicador LED parpadee alternativamente en naranja y 
blanco, encienda la función Inalámbrico de los dispositivos Inalám-
brico  (teléfonos móviles, ordenadores, etc.), y busque los dispositivos 
Inalámbrico, “Muvit N2W”.
3, Haga clic manualmente y a continuación el dispositivo se conectará 
automáticamente. Cuando la conexión Inalámbrico se haya estable-
cido correctamente, el indicador LED se apagará con un aviso de voz.  
(La contraseña es “0000”. En general, no se precisa contraseña). 

Método de carga
Conecte el cable de carga micro USB al ordenador o cargador USB. In-
dicación LED naranja para estado de carga. El indicador LED se vuelve 
blanco antes de finalizar la carga.

Batería baja
Si la carga es baja, el altavoz se apagará automáticamente. Por favor, 
cargue a tiempo; Si no lo ha utilizado durante mucho tiempo, cargue 
por favor al menos una vez al mes, de forma que pueda proteger 
la batería.
Consejos sobre calentamiento: Con el fin de prolongar la vida útil 
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del altavoz, no se recomienda ajustar los altavoces al máximo nivel 
durante mucho tiempo

Modo cableado: Cable de Audio Dual 3,5 mm Conectado a Conector 
Jack de Audio (Sin función micrófono). 
1. Enchufe y reproduzca: Conectando el auricular a reproductores de 
música con el cable de audio dual de 3,5 mm que se suministra, el auric-
ular se puede utilizar como auricular conectado por cable sin encender. 
2. De hecho, los botones en modo de conexión por cable son inválidos.

Especificaciones técnicas
Especificaciones:
Versión Inalámbrico: V4.1
Rango de trabajo inalámbrico: 10M (sin obstáculos)
Medios de carga: micro USB
Altavoz: 40*19*32Ω
Sensibilidad del altavoz: 112±3dB a 1kHz;1mW
Frecuencia del altavoz: 20-20kHz
Potencia nominal: 8mW-12mW
Voltaje de entrada: CC 5V 
Batería: Batería recargable de polímero de litio de 3,7V 300mAh
Tiempo de reproducción: Hasta 11H
Tiempo de conversación: Hasta 10H
Tiempo de carga: Aproximadamente 2H
Tiempo en espera: Hasta 200H
Chat de voz:sostenido
Aviso de voz:sostenido

Departamento de garantia
Todos los productos  tienen un servicio post-venta gracias a la 
garantía legal ofrecida al consumidor.
Un producto defectuoso puede ser cambiado o reintegrado a través 
del distribuidor donde lo adquirió durante los siguientes 24 meses 
de la fecha de compra presentando una prueba de compra (factura 
con fecha).
La garantía seré excluida en los siguientes casos:
1. Disfunción, defecto o daño que no sean defectos internos del pro-
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2. De hecho, los botones en modo de conexión por cable son inválidos.

Especificaciones técnicas
Especificaciones:
Versión Inalámbrico: V4.1
Rango de trabajo inalámbrico: 10M (sin obstáculos)
Medios de carga: micro USB
Altavoz: 40*19*32Ω
Sensibilidad del altavoz: 112±3dB a 1kHz;1mW
Frecuencia del altavoz: 20-20kHz
Potencia nominal: 8mW-12mW
Voltaje de entrada: CC 5V 
Batería: Batería recargable de polímero de litio de 3,7V 300mAh
Tiempo de reproducción: Hasta 11H
Tiempo de conversación: Hasta 10H
Tiempo de carga: Aproximadamente 2H
Tiempo en espera: Hasta 200H
Chat de voz:sostenido
Aviso de voz:sostenido

Departamento de garantia
Todos los productos  tienen un servicio post-venta gracias a la 
garantía legal ofrecida al consumidor.
Un producto defectuoso puede ser cambiado o reintegrado a través 
del distribuidor donde lo adquirió durante los siguientes 24 meses 
de la fecha de compra presentando una prueba de compra (factura 
con fecha).
La garantía seré excluida en los siguientes casos:
1. Disfunción, defecto o daño que no sean defectos internos del pro-

ducto o falta de conformidad.
2. Productos dañados debido a un mal uso.
3. Productos manipulados, desmontados y montados de nuevo, y/o modifica-
dos en condiciones no autorizadas.
Para más información sobre el servicio de garantía de , por favor 
contacte con su distribuidor  o envié un e-mail a sav@ascendeo.com

Correcta eliminación de productos Eléctricos & Electrónicos
Este símbolo en el producto o en su empaque indica que no 
debe ser tratado como un desecho doméstico cualquiera.

Declaración   de conformidad

El importador:
ascendeo France
53 rue de Verdun - Bât. Mercury
93120 La Courneuve
Declara que el siguiente producto denominado :
•BT HEADSET
•Marca: O-muvit
•Ref.: MUHPH0098_MUHPH0099
•Model: F9 
Cumple todas las disposiciones pertinentes de las siguientes 
directivas europeas :
RED Directive (2014/53/EU)
ROHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
Es conforme a las disposiciones de las siguientes normas 
armonizadas :
EN 300328 V2.0.2 (2016-03)
ESTI EN 301489-1 V2.1.0 (2016-04)
ESTI EN 301489-17 V3.1.0 (2016-04)
EN 62479 :2010
EN 60950-1 :2006+A11 :2009+A1 :2010+A12 :2011+A2 :2013

La Courneuve, el 1/2017 
Sébastien MESNIL, Director General Adjunto
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Português: Obrigado por ter optado pelos auscultadores sem 
fios N2W, v4.1. Tendo em vista facilitar a utilização dos equipamentos, 
passamos a tecer algumas considerações detalhadas sobre o produto. 
Leia atentamente as instruções antes de utilizar o auscultador.  

Conteúdo da Embalagem:
Auscultador sem fios*1
Cabo de carregamento Micro-USB*1
Cabo de áudio de 3,5mm*1
Manual do Utilizador*1
Cartão de garantia*1

Instruções sobre os Botões (ver página 3):
(Nota: O auscultador pode ser utilizado com fios desde que es-
teja ligado com um cabo de áudio duplo, de 3,5 mm. E os botões 
não terão qualquer função no modo com fios. Além disso, se a 
reprodução da música ou o chat de voz estiver no modo sem 
fios, desative o modo de reprodução com fios no seu dispositivo 
ou as vozes sobrepor-se-ão.)

1. ANT/VOL+:
Modo sem fios: Pressão curta para ANT; Pressão longa para VOL+;
2. Seguinte/VOL- 
Modo sem fios: Pressão curta para SEGUINTE; Pressão longa para VOL-
3. interruptor Ligar/Desligar : Pressão longa para LIGAR/DESLIGAR.
Pressão curta para REPRODUÇÃO/PAUSA
Pressão curta para Atender/Desligar chamadas recebidas;
Pressão longa para rejeitar chamadas recebidas; 
Premir duas vezes para remarcar o último número.
4. Indicador LED
5. Ficha Micro-USB
6. MIC

Indicador LED:
Modo sem fios: O indicador LED pisca alternadamente em laranja 
e branco quando a ligação do auscultador aos dispositivos sem fios 
com efetuada com sucesso. O indicador LED piscará lentamente.
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fios N2W, v4.1. Tendo em vista facilitar a utilização dos equipamentos, 
passamos a tecer algumas considerações detalhadas sobre o produto. 
Leia atentamente as instruções antes de utilizar o auscultador.  

Conteúdo da Embalagem:
Auscultador sem fios*1
Cabo de carregamento Micro-USB*1
Cabo de áudio de 3,5mm*1
Manual do Utilizador*1
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Instruções sobre os Botões (ver página 3):
(Nota: O auscultador pode ser utilizado com fios desde que es-
teja ligado com um cabo de áudio duplo, de 3,5 mm. E os botões 
não terão qualquer função no modo com fios. Além disso, se a 
reprodução da música ou o chat de voz estiver no modo sem 
fios, desative o modo de reprodução com fios no seu dispositivo 
ou as vozes sobrepor-se-ão.)

1. ANT/VOL+:
Modo sem fios: Pressão curta para ANT; Pressão longa para VOL+;
2. Seguinte/VOL- 
Modo sem fios: Pressão curta para SEGUINTE; Pressão longa para VOL-
3. interruptor Ligar/Desligar : Pressão longa para LIGAR/DESLIGAR.
Pressão curta para REPRODUÇÃO/PAUSA
Pressão curta para Atender/Desligar chamadas recebidas;
Pressão longa para rejeitar chamadas recebidas; 
Premir duas vezes para remarcar o último número.
4. Indicador LED
5. Ficha Micro-USB
6. MIC

Indicador LED:
Modo sem fios: O indicador LED pisca alternadamente em laranja 
e branco quando a ligação do auscultador aos dispositivos sem fios 
com efetuada com sucesso. O indicador LED piscará lentamente.

Carga: Indicador LED laranja para o estado de carga. O indicador LED 
passa a branco no fim da carga.
Desligar: a LED laranja acende durante algum tempo.

Ativar o sem fios:
Prima demoradamente o interruptor para ligar: a LED branca do 
indicador acende durante algum tempo e apaga durante 5 segun-
dos; o emparelhamento inicia-se automaticamente: o indicador 
LED pisca alternadamente em laranja e branco.
Ou prima demoradamente o interruptor para iniciar o emparel-
hamento do modo sem fios, até o indicador LED piscar alternad-
amente em laranja e branco.

Ligação sem fios :
1, Prima o interruptor para ligar o auscultador e introduza a 
posição de emparelhamento do modo sem fios.
2, Quando o indicador LED piscar alternadamente em laranja e bran-
co, ligue a função sem fios dos dispositivos sem fios (telemóveis, 
computadores, etc.) e pesquise os dispositivos sem fios “Muvit 
N2W”.
3, Clique manualmente e o dispositivo ficará automaticamente 
ligado. Se a ligação sem fios for bem-sucedida, o indicador LED 
apagar-se-á com uma mensagem de voz. (A palavra-passe é 
“0000”. Normalmente, a palavra-passe não é necessária).
 
Modo de carregar :
Ligue o cabo de carregamento micro-USB fornecido a um com-
putador ou carregador USB. A LED laranja indica o estado da car-
ga. O indicador LED passa a branco no fim da carga.

Bateria fraca :
Se a bateria estiver fraca, o altifalante desligar-se-á automaticamente. 
Carregue a bateria atempadamente; Se não tiver sido utilizada du-
rante muito tempo, carregue-a pelo menos uma vez por mês como 
forma de proteção.
Conselhos úteis: tendo em vista aumentar a vida útil do altifalante, não 
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é aconselhável regulá-lo para o nível máximo durante muito tempo.
Modo com fios: Cabo de áudio duplo, de 3,5 mm, para ligar à ficha 
áudio (Sem a função microfone)
1. Plug-and-play: Ligação do auscultador aos leitores de música 
com o cabo de áudio duplo fornecido, de 3,5 mm: o auscultador 
pode ser utilizado com fios sem ser ativado.
2. De facto, os botões não funcionam no modo com fios.

Especificações técnicas
Especificações:
Versão sem fios: V4.1
Alcance sem fios: 10M (sem obstáculos)
Formas de carga: micro-USB
Altifalante: 40*19*32Ω
Sensibilidade do altifalante: 112±3dB at 1KHz;1mW
Frequência do altifalante: 20-20kHz
Potência nominal: 8mW-12 mW
Tensão de entrada: 5V DC 
Bateria: recarregável de polímeros de lítio, capacidade 3,7V 300mAH
Tempo de reprodução: Até 11H
Tempo de conversação: Até 10H
Tempo de carga: cerca de 2H
Tempo em standby: Até 200H
Chat de voz: suportado
Comando de voz: suportado

Departamento de garantia
Todos os produtos  estão cobertos por uma garantia legal de 
2 anos pela falta de conformidade, nos termos da Lei das Garantias 
(Decreto-Lei n.º 67/2003, alterado pelo Decreto-Lei n.º 84/2008).
Um produto defeituoso pode ser trocado ou reembolsado através 
do revendedor que lhe vendeu o produto, durante os 24 meses após 
o momento da compra, mediante a apresentação de uma prova de 
compra (factura)
A garantia será excluída nas seguintes situações:
1. Uso inadequado, imprudência ou negligencia no uso do produto
2. Mau funcionamento ou danos causados por qualquer causa não 
imputável ao fabrico e conceção do produto.
3. Casos onde os danos ao produto tenham ocorrido como resultado de 
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modificações, desgaste normal, má utilização ou danos estéticos do produto.
Para mais informações sobre o serviço de garantia , por favor 
contacte o seu revendedor  ou envie um e-mail para sav@
ascendeo.com 

Eliminação de Equipamento Elétrico e Eletrónico Usado
Este símbolo no produto ou na sua embalagem indica que este 
produto não deve ser tratado como lixo doméstico.

Declaração   de conformidade

O importador:
ascendeo France
53 rue de Verdun - Bât. Mercury
93120 La Courneuve
Declara que o produto designado abaixo :
•BT HEADSET
•Marca: O-muvit
•Ref.: MUHPH0098_MUHPH0099
•Model: F9
Satisfaz a totalidade das disposições pertinentes das directivas 
europeias seguintes :
RED Directive (2014/53/EU)
ROHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
Está em conformidade com as disposições das normas harmo-
nizadas seguintes :
EN 300328 V2.0.2 (2016-03)
ESTI EN 301489-1 V2.1.0 (2016-04)
ESTI EN 301489-17 V3.1.0 (2016-04)
EN 62479 :2010
EN 60950-1 :2006+A11 :2009+A1 :2010+A12 :2011+A2 :2013

La Courneuve, a 1/2017 
Sébastien MESNIL, Director-Geral Adjunto 	  
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